
ZONE, DISTRICT, PROVINCIAL AND DOMINION SPORTS SCHEDULE 

TOURNAMENT DATE HOST
DEADLINE DATE FOR 

SIGNUP 
DATE HOST

DEADLINE DATE FOR 

SIGNUP 
DATE HOST

CRIBBAGE Saturday, October 5, 2024 BR. 136 - MILTON CLOSED JAN. 11, 2025
BR. 163 MOUNT 

HAMILTON
N/A MAR. 1, 2025 BR. 236 - ST. MARY

DARTS December 14 & 15, 2024 BR.15 - BRAMPTON Sunday, November 10, 2024 JAN. 18, 2025 BR. 15 - BRAMPTON N/A MAR. 8, 2025 BR. 43 - OSHAWA

8 BALL Saturday, November 23, 2024
BR. 136 - MILTON 

(Played in Acton 197)
Sunday, October 27, 2024 FEB. 1, 2025

BR. 15 - BRAMPTON 

(197 - Acton)
N/A MAR. 15, 2025 BR. 353 - EGANVILLE

SNOOKER Saturday, October 19, 2024 BR. 136 - MILTON CLOSED FEB. 8, 2025
BR. 163 MOUNT 

HAMILTON
N/A MAR. 22, 2025

BR. 266/46 - MAPLE LEAF 

(TORONTO)

SENIOR DARTS January 4 & 5, 2025 BR.15 - BRAMPTON Sunday, December 1, 2024 FEB. 22, 2025 BR. 36 DUNDAS N/A APR. 5, 2025 BR. 317 - LONDON

EUCHRE
SUNDAY

January 19, 2025
BR. 136 - MILTON Sunday, December 15, 2024 MAR. 29, 2025

BR. 526 TEETERVILLE

(Venue Br. 153 

Tillsonburg)

N/A MAY. 3, 2025
BR. 374 - ST. JOES 

ISLAND

MIXED DARTS Saturday, December 7, 2024 BR. 582 - COOKSVILLE Sunday, October 27, 2024 APR. 12, 2025 BR. 582 - COOKSVILLE N/A JUN. 7, 2025 BR. 317 - LONDON

ALF OATES MEMORIAL 

DARTS
Saturday, March 22, 2025 BR.15 - BRAMPTON Sunday, February 23, 2025 N/A

SHUFFLEBOARD
SUNDAY

April 13, 2025
BR. 613 FONTHILL Sunday, March 30, 2025 MAY. 24, 2025

BR. 50 - KITCHENER

(Venue TBD)

WASHERTOSS Saturday, May 24, 2025 197 - ACTON Sunday, April 20, 2025 JUN. 21, 2025 BR. 582 - COOKSVILLE N/A JUL. 26, 2025 BR. 345 - TORONTO

HORSESHOES JULY. 12, 2025
Br. 58  EAST HAMILTON 

(Venue TBD)
Sunday, June 29, 2025 AUG. 9, 2025 BR. 508 - EVERETT

REGULAR / SENIOR & 

LADIES GOLF
Saturday, June 14, 2025

BR. 609 

PLAYED IN ACTON
Sunday, April 27, 2025 JULY. 19, 2025

BR. 142 DUNNVILLE

(Course TBD)
N/A

SEPT. 6, 2025

(TENTATIVE)
INNISVILLE

CRIBBAGE

DARTS

8-BALL MAY 23-26, 2025 BR. 4 - FREDERICTON (NEW BRUNSWICK)

NO ZONE EVENT. SEE DISTRICT

NO ZONE EVENT. SEE DISTRICT

            DOMINION SPORTS EVENTS
APRIL 25 - 28, 2025 BR. 112 - WHITBY (ONTARIO)

MAY 2-5, 2025 BR. 410 - PORT STANLEY (ONTARIO)

NOT APPLICABLE

PROVINCIALZONE B7 DISTRICT B

NOT APPLICABLE


